
City of Manteca - Public Works Department
Bid Tabulation for:

 Manteca Senior Center Parking Lot Expansion (CDBG 02-13)
Bid opening Septermber 25, 2003

Engineer's Estimate: $85,000

BASE BID     
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

1 SAWCUT 6" CONCRETE CURB 2 EA $50.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $51.00 $102.00 $15.00 $30.00
2 SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE 84 LF $2.00 $168.00 $2.50 $210.00 $2.50 $210.00 $1.43 $120.12
3 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB 84 LF $4.00 $336.00 $18.00 $1,512.00 $5.00 $420.00 $1.78 $149.52
4 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 141 SF $4.00 $564.00 $11.00 $1,551.00 $3.75 $528.75 $0.75 $105.75
5 REMOVE CONCRETE 866 SF $1.50 $1,299.00 $2.50 $2,165.00 $0.85 $736.10 $1.50 $1,299.00
6 EXCAVATION  & SUB-GRADE PREP 460 CY $28.00 $12,880.00 $15.00 $6,900.00 $43.50 $20,010.00 $28.00 $12,880.00
7 INSTALL CONCRETE CURB 886 LF $14.50 $12,847.00 $15.00 $13,290.00 $17.50 $15,505.00 $25.00 $22,150.00
8 INSTALL CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 215 LF $19.25 $4,138.75 $25.00 $5,375.00 $29.00 $6,235.00 $27.00 $5,805.00
9 INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1,512 SF $3.50 $5,292.00 $4.55 $6,879.60 $4.15 $6,274.80 $4.25 $6,426.00
10 PLACE AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2 -3/4" MAX. MED.) 500 TN $30.00 $15,000.00 $32.00 $16,000.00 $31.00 $15,500.00 $26.00 $13,000.00
11 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE "B" -1/2" MAX. MED.) 350 TN $61.00 $21,350.00 $55.00 $19,250.00 $51.00 $17,850.00 $56.64 $19,824.00
12 INSTALL WHEELSTOP 2 EA $90.00 $180.00 $100.00 $200.00 $26.50 $53.00 $25.00 $50.00
13 INSTALL "NO PARKING FIRE ZONE" SIGN 9 EA $192.00 $1,728.00 $300.00 $2,700.00 $159.00 $1,431.00 $150.00 $1,350.00
14 INSTALL TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC ARROW 3 EA $122.00 $366.00 $300.00 $900.00 $53.00 $159.00 $50.00 $150.00
15 INSTALL "COMPACT" THERMOPLASTIC  MARKING 18 EA $51.00 $918.00 $120.00 $2,160.00 $21.25 $382.50 $20.00 $360.00
16 INSTALL 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING 1,076 LF $1.15 $1,237.40 $4.00 $4,304.00 $0.85 $914.60 $0.80 $860.80
17 INSTALL LIGHT STANDARD (INCLUDES ELECTRICAL HOOKUP) 1 EA $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
18 INSTALL 2 - 1" PVC PIPE IN JOINT TRENCH 1 LS $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
19 ADJUST EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO GRADE 1 EA $350.00 $350.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00
20 SURVEYING AND STAKING 1 LS $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00
21 TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $528.25 $528.25 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

22 REMOVE AND REPLACE HANDICAP RAMP 1 LS $2,150.00 $3,000.00 $1,415.00 $2,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

23 Spaded Trees 1 LS $10,100.00 $2,150.00 $9,100.00 $8,925.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 3
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

24 15 Gal. Australian Willow Tree 2 EA $100.00 $200.00 $112.00 $224.00 $92.00 $184.00 $89.25 $178.50
25 15 Gal. Chinese Pistache Tree 7 EA $100.00 $700.00 $112.00 $784.00 $92.00 $644.00 $89.25 $624.75
26 15 Gal. Crape Myrtle Tree 'Natchez' Std. 6 EA $100.00 $600.00 $112.00 $672.00 $92.00 $552.00 $89.25 $535.50
27 15 Gal. Redwood Tree 'Aptos Blue' 6 EA $100.00 $600.00 $112.00 $672.00 $92.00 $552.00 $89.25 $535.50
28 1 Gal. Agapanthus 'Queen Anne' 119 EA $11.00 $1,309.00 $7.00 $833.00 $9.75 $1,160.25 $9.45 $1,124.55
29 1 Gal. Fortnight Lily 20 EA $11.00 $220.00 $7.00 $140.00 $9.75 $195.00 $9.45 $189.00
30 1 Gal. Heavenly Bamboo 'Compacta' 14 EA $11.00 $154.00 $7.00 $98.00 $9.75 $136.50 $9.45 $132.30
31 5 Gal. Indian Hawthorne 'Clara' 68 EA $26.25 $1,785.00 $40.00 $2,720.00 $24.00 $1,632.00 $23.25 $1,581.00
32 1 Gal. Pittosporum 'Wheeler's Dwarf' 36 EA $11.00 $396.00 $7.00 $252.00 $9.75 $351.00 $9.45 $340.20
33 2 Gal. Rose 'Pink Floral Carpet' 38 EA $25.00 $950.00 $9.00 $342.00 $22.50 $855.00 $22.05 $837.90
34 5 Gal. Creeping Fig Vine 8 EA $30.60 $244.80 $40.00 $320.00 $27.00 $216.00 $26.25 $210.00
35 48 ct. Gazania 'Daybreak Yellow' Ground cover 25 EA $60.00 $1,500.00 $48.00 $1,200.00 $54.00 $1,350.00 $52.50 $1,312.50
36 Sod 3,815 SF $1.40 $5,341.00 $0.60 $2,289.00 $1.25 $4,768.75 $1.21 $4,616.15
37 Bark - 2 Inch layer (all planters) 1 LS $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $3,393.09 $3,393.09
38 UB18-2 Deep Root Tree Barriers 2 EA $120.00 $240.00 $8.00 $16.00 $108.00 $216.00 $105.00 $210.00
39 LB18-2 Deep Root Panels 262 LF $8.35 $2,187.70 $4.75 $1,244.50 $7.50 $1,965.00 $7.39 $1,936.18
40 6"x 6" Conc. Mowstrip w/ 1 #4 Rebar 165 LF $11.30 $1,864.50 $11.50 $1,897.50 $11.50 $1,897.50 $10.00 $1,650.00
41 Conc. Pad (by bike rack) 37 SF $8.00 $296.00 $5.00 $185.00 $9.00 $333.00 $4.30 $159.10
42 4' Iron Park Fence w/ 4' Iron Gate 154 LF $44.00 $6,776.00 $41.50 $6,391.00 $40.50 $6,237.00 $70.92 $10,921.68
43 IRRIGATION 1 LS $42,230.00 $42,230.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $36,674.00 $36,674.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALT. NO. 1 BID + TOTAL ALT. NO. 2 BID + TOTAL 

ALT. NO. 3 BID

$2,150.00

$71,394.00

$171,548.15

$10,100.00

$3,000.00

$2,150.00

CONTRACTOR / CITY
A.M.STEPHENS 

CONSTRUCTION/   LODI

$87,904.15

$61,430.00

$166,176.60

GEORGE REED   
MODESTO

$96,290.00

$1,415.00

$9,100.00

$65,195.00

$172,000.00

RODGERS 
CONSTRUCTION   

STOCKTON

$99,596.60

S.A.C. INC.     
STOCKTON

$101,460.19

$2,000.00

$8,925.00

$67,161.90

$179,547.09
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City of Manteca - Public Works Department
Bid Tabulation for:

 Manteca Senior Center Parking Lot Expansion (CDBG 02-13)
Bid opening Septermber 25, 2003

Engineer's Estimate: $85,000

BASE BID
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 SAWCUT 6" CONCRETE CURB 2
2 SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE 84
3 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB 84
4 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 141
5 REMOVE CONCRETE 866
6 EXCAVATION  & SUB-GRADE PREP 460
7 INSTALL CONCRETE CURB 886
8 INSTALL CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 215
9 INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1,512
10 PLACE AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2 -3/4" MAX. MED.) 500
11 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE "B" -1/2" MAX. MED.) 350
12 INSTALL WHEELSTOP 2
13 INSTALL "NO PARKING FIRE ZONE" SIGN 9
14 INSTALL TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC ARROW 3
15 INSTALL "COMPACT" THERMOPLASTIC  MARKING 18
16 INSTALL 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING 1,076
17 INSTALL LIGHT STANDARD (INCLUDES ELECTRICAL HOOKUP) 1
18 INSTALL 2 - 1" PVC PIPE IN JOINT TRENCH 1
19 ADJUST EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO GRADE 1
20 SURVEYING AND STAKING 1
21 TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING 1

TOTAL BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

22 REMOVE AND REPLACE HANDICAP RAMP 1

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

23 Spaded Trees 1

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 3
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

24 15 Gal. Australian Willow Tree 2
25 15 Gal. Chinese Pistache Tree 7
26 15 Gal. Crape Myrtle Tree 'Natchez' Std. 6
27 15 Gal. Redwood Tree 'Aptos Blue' 6
28 1 Gal. Agapanthus 'Queen Anne' 119
29 1 Gal. Fortnight Lily 20
30 1 Gal. Heavenly Bamboo 'Compacta' 14
31 5 Gal. Indian Hawthorne 'Clara' 68
32 1 Gal. Pittosporum 'Wheeler's Dwarf' 36
33 2 Gal. Rose 'Pink Floral Carpet' 38
34 5 Gal. Creeping Fig Vine 8
35 48 ct. Gazania 'Daybreak Yellow' Ground cover 25
36 Sod 3,815
37 Bark - 2 Inch layer (all planters) 1
38 UB18-2 Deep Root Tree Barriers 2
39 LB18-2 Deep Root Panels 262
40 6"x 6" Conc. Mowstrip w/ 1 #4 Rebar 165
41 Conc. Pad (by bike rack) 37
42 4' Iron Park Fence w/ 4' Iron Gate 154
43 IRRIGATION 1

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALT. NO. 1 BID + TOTAL ALT. NO. 2 BID + TOTAL 

ALT. NO. 3 BID

CONTRACTOR / CITY

   
ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

$50.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $275.00 $550.00
$3.00 $252.00 $5.00 $420.00 $5.75 $483.00
$5.50 $462.00 $5.00 $420.00 $14.75 $1,239.00
$6.00 $846.00 $10.00 $1,410.00 $9.00 $1,269.00
$3.00 $2,598.00 $4.00 $3,464.00 $5.50 $4,763.00

$34.00 $15,640.00 $40.00 $18,400.00 $45.00 $20,700.00
$17.26 $15,292.36 $18.00 $15,948.00 $18.00 $15,948.00
$23.32 $5,013.80 $22.00 $4,730.00 $20.00 $4,300.00
$4.58 $6,924.96 $4.00 $6,048.00 $5.50 $8,316.00

$29.51 $14,755.00 $28.00 $14,000.00 $23.50 $11,750.00
$61.16 $21,406.00 $70.00 $24,500.00 $55.00 $19,250.00
$27.50 $55.00 $100.00 $200.00 $60.00 $120.00

$165.00 $1,485.00 $200.00 $1,800.00 $280.00 $2,520.00
$55.00 $165.00 $300.00 $900.00 $290.00 $870.00
$22.00 $396.00 $50.00 $900.00 $115.00 $2,070.00
$0.88 $946.88 $2.00 $2,152.00 $3.75 $4,035.00

$3,905.00 $3,905.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00
$2,373.00 $2,373.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00

$680.00 $680.00 $500.00 $500.00 $325.00 $325.00
$4,400.00 $4,400.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,300.00 $9,300.00
$5,518.00 $5,518.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

$5,388.00 $2,800.00 $2,900.00

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

$10,064.00 $8,000.00 $10,000.00

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

$98.18 $196.36 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00
$98.18 $687.26 $100.00 $700.00 $100.00 $700.00
$98.18 $589.08 $100.00 $600.00 $100.00 $600.00
$98.18 $589.08 $100.00 $600.00 $100.00 $600.00
$10.40 $1,237.60 $10.00 $1,190.00 $12.00 $1,428.00
$10.40 $208.00 $10.00 $200.00 $12.00 $240.00
$10.40 $145.60 $10.00 $140.00 $12.00 $168.00
$25.58 $1,739.44 $20.00 $1,360.00 $26.75 $1,819.00
$10.40 $374.40 $10.00 $360.00 $12.00 $432.00
$24.26 $921.88 $20.00 $760.00 $25.50 $969.00
$28.88 $231.04 $25.00 $200.00 $30.00 $240.00
$57.75 $1,443.75 $50.00 $1,250.00 $60.00 $1,500.00
$1.33 $5,073.95 $1.00 $3,815.00 $1.40 $5,341.00

$3,732.40 $3,732.40 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00
$115.50 $231.00 $100.00 $200.00 $120.00 $240.00

$8.13 $2,130.06 $7.00 $1,834.00 $8.50 $2,227.00
$12.08 $1,993.20 $12.00 $1,980.00 $10.00 $1,650.00
$9.47 $350.39 $10.00 $370.00 $8.00 $296.00

$43.18 $6,649.72 $70.00 $10,780.00 $45.00 $6,930.00
$44,239.40 $44,239.40 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00

LODI GRADING & 
PAVING   LODI

$103,214.00

$5,388.00

$10,064.00

$2,800.00

$8,000.00

$72,763.61

$191,429.61

$59,939.00

$189,731.00

TOM MAYO 
CONSTUCTION   

STOCKTON

$118,458.00

$2,900.00

$10,000.00

$72,480.00

$203,838.00

B & W 
CONSTRUCTION    
SACRAMENTO

$118,992.00
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